



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12388/2025 & CM APPL. 50549/2025

BHONGIR COLLEGE OF ELEMENTARY TEACHER
EDUCATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Kishore, Ms. Jyoti
Jyotsana and Ms. Antiksha Chahar,
Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN
ORDER
16.10.2025

%

It is already 05:20 p.m.

No time left.

List on 03.02.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/dss