



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12388/2025**
BHONGIR COLLEGE OF ELEMENTARY TEACHER
EDUCATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sumit Kishore Ms. Jyoti Jyotsana,
Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Shivom Sethi,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

List on 25.05.2026.

Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026/AS