



\$~36 & 47 to 49, 54 & 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12388/2025**

**BHONGIR COLLEGE OF ELEMENTARY TEACHER
EDUCATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.
versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anubhav Aggarwal, Adv.

+ **W.P.(C) 2650/2026**

DECCAN TEACHER TRAINING INSTITUTE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.
Versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anubhav Aggarwal, Adv.

+ **W.P.(C) 2756/2026**

INDIAN URDU D.ED(T.C.H) COLLEGE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.
versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anubhav Aggarwal, Adv.

+ **W.P.(C) 2772/2026**

JAI HIND D.ED COLLEGE

.....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondent

+ Through: Mr. Anubhav Aggarwal, Adv.
W.P.(C) 3399/2026
MADEENA D.ED COLLEGEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondent

+ Through: Mr. Anubhav Aggarwal, Adv.
W.P.(C) 4404/2026
NIGHTINGALE KANNADA DED COLLEGEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION THROUGH
ITS CHAIRPERSON & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Anubhav Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
25.05.2026

List on 24.07.2026.



JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 25, 2026/jk